

Lacamas Lake Lodge and Conference Center HoldHarmless Agreement

I hereby request the use of the Lacamas Lake Lodge and Conference Center and agree to abide by the Lacamas Lake Lodge and Conference Center rules and regulations established pursuant thereto relating to the facility use. I agree to keep the facility clean and in orderly condition, and also agree to be responsible for any damages by my activities or use.

I understand that the Facility Use Agreement is non-transferable. The Lacamas Lake Lodge reserves the right to change or cancel any part of the Agreement. Any use of alcohol requires a liquor license. The user agrees to abide by all state and local laws regarding the use or handling of alcoholic beverages. I understand that the dock is not included in the rental contract and is open to the public at all times.

If food is to be served to the public, then the user agrees to abide by all state and local laws regarding the use or handling of food, including, but not limited to, the prior acquisition of a Southwest Washington Health District permit.

The City of Camas, the Lacamas Lake Lodge and Conference Center and their officers, employees, agents, or elected officials hereinafter referred to collectively as "the City" shall not be liable to the facility user for any damage to persons or property resulting from the negligence of others, or for any damage to persons or property resulting from the condition of the premises or other cause.

I (we) agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Camas and its officers, employees, agents, elected officials, and volunteers hereinafter referred to collectively as "the city" from and against any and all claims, suits or judgments, actions, costs (including attorney fees and costs) or liabilities for injury of death of any person, or for loss or damage to property suffered by me (us) or any third party, which arises out of the use of the City of Camas facility or from any activity, work or thing done, permitted, or suffered by me (us) in or about the City of Camas facility, including joint acts or omissions, except only such injury or damage as shall have been occasioned by the sole negligence of the City.

Applicants Signature	Date:
----------------------	-------